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For Repair Parts, call 1-800-323-0620
24 hours a day – 365 days a year
Please provide following information:
-Model number
-Serial number (if any)
-Part description and number as shown in parts list

Dayton Operating Instructions and Parts Manual 4XA50C

Figure 21 – Repair Parts Illustration for Portable Oil-Fired Heater
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Model 4XA50C
Dayton Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

Repair Parts List for Portable Oil-Fired Heater

1 Fuel Tank Assembly 2151-0021-00 1
2 Drain Plug 3331-0051-00 1
3 Fuel Gauge 2156-0027-00 1
4 Fuel Filter 3221-0009-00 1
5 Fuel Cap 2151-0022-00 1
6 Filler Neck Assembly 2155-0011-00 1
7 Space Support 3713-0004-00 5
8 Card Support 3713-0016-00 3
9 Cord Bushing 3712-0013-00 1

10 Power Cord 3980-0105-00 1
11 Bushing Grommet 3712-0044-00 4
12 Bushing Grommet 3712-0004-00 2
13 Fuel Line 3740-0058-00 1
14 Burner Harness 39D0-0311-00 1
15 Flange Screw 4319-0015-02 39
16 Cone-Outside 2153-0016-01 1
17 Clip-Nut 3131-0182-00 10
18 Combustion Chamber 2152-0082-00 1
19 Air Deflector 3131-0361-00 5

20 Burner Head Assembly 2152-0084-00 1
21 Photocell Bracket 3131-0159-00 1
22 Photocell Assembly SP-KFA1025 1
23 Screw (BH1) 4311-0068-00 1
24 Temperature Limit Control 38C0-0075-00 1
25 Screw - PH2 4312-0021-00 2
26 Ignitor 39E0-0029-00 1
27 Ignitor Cover 3131-0309-00 1
28 Motor and Pump Assembly 2154-0046-00 1
29 P.C.B. Assembly 215A-0024-00 1
30 Cover Display 3121-0376-00 1
31 Power Switch 39A0-0082-00 1
32 Window Display 3121-0113-00 1
33 Guide Shell 3121-0378-00 1
34 Guard Fan 3561-0064-00 1
35 Fan Assembly 2154-0047-00 1
36 Bolt Standard Socket 4323-0005-00 1
37 Upper Shell 3111-0253-00 1

Ref. Part 
No. Description No. Qty.

Ref. Part 
No. Description No. Qty.

For Technical Support or Troubleshooting, Call: 1-800-323-0620
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Dayton Operating Instructions and Parts Manual 4XA50C

Figure 22 – Repair Parts Illustration for Portable Oil-Fired Heaters

1 Wheel Support Frame 3551-0041-00 1
2 Handle Frame 3551-0043-00 2
3 Handle Support 3551-0044-00 2
4 Front Handle 3551-0042-00 1
5 Wheel Axle 3541-0066-00 1
6 Wheel 3720-0011-00 2
7 Wheel Cap 3231-0100-00 2
8 Hardware Kit HW-KFA1008 1
8-1 Bolt FH (L ) – 6
8-2 Lock Nut – 20
8-3 Bushing – 2
8-4 Flat Washer – 2
8-5 Cotter Pin – 2

Reference
Number Description Part Number for Model 4XA50C Quantity

Repair Parts List for Portable Oil-Fired Heaters
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For Repair Parts, call 1-800-323-0620
24 hours a day – 365 days a year
Please provide following information:
-Model number
-Serial number (if any)
-Part description and number as shown in parts list

For Technical Support or Troubleshooting, Call: 1-800-323-0620
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For Repair Parts, call 1-800-323-0620
24 hours a day – 365 days a year
Please provide following information:
-Model number
-Serial number (if any)
-Part description and number as shown in parts list

Dayton Operating Instructions and Parts Manual 4XA50C

Figure 23 – Repair Parts Illustration for Portable Oil-Fired Heaters

1 Burner Head 3531-0012-00 1
2 Plug 3541-0060-00 1
3 Nozzle SP-KFA1028 1
4 Spark Plug SP-KFA1009 1
5 Fiber Washer 4349-0017-00 1
6 Spring Washer 4322-0009-00 1
7 Flange Bolt 4329-0013-00 1
8 Nipple-Straight 3541-0057-00 1
9 Solenoid Valve 39A0-0084-00 1

10 Elbow-Male 3740-0037-00 1

Reference
Number Description Part Number for Model 4XA50C Quantity

Repair Parts List for Portable Oil-Fired Heaters

Burner Head Assembly
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For Technical Support or Troubleshooting, Call: 1-800-323-0620
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For Repair Parts, call 1-800-323-0620
24 hours a day – 365 days a year
Please provide following information:
-Model number
-Serial number (if any)
-Part description and number as shown in parts list

Dayton Operating Instructions and Parts Manual 4XA50C

Figure 24 – Repair Parts Illustration for Portable Oil-Fired Heater

1 Motor 3970-0111-00 1
2 Support-Motor 3121-0375-00 1
3 Bolt (HH) 4321-0182-00 4
4 Lock Nut 4331-0022-00 1
5 Coupling-Pump 3531-0013-00 1
6 Gear Pump 3740-0060-00 1
7 Bolt-Headless Socket 4323-0004-00 3
8 Filter Oil Assembly 3740-0034-00 1
9 Elbow-Male 3740-0044-00 1

10 Fitting-Straight 3740-0039-00 1
11 Holder-Condensor 3131-0295-00 1
12 Bushing Grommet 3712-0004-00 1
13 Screw (TH2S) 4312-0046-00 1
14 Flange Screw 4319-0015-02 2
15 Capacitor 3820-0146-00 1

Reference
Number Description Part Number for Model 4XA50C Quantity

Repair Parts List for Portable Oil-Fired Heater
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Motor and Pump Assembly

For Technical Support or Troubleshooting, Call: 1-800-323-0620
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Manual de Instrucciones de Operación y Lista de Partes Dayton

Para Obtener Partes de Reparación en México Llame al 001-800-527-2331
en EE.UU. Llame al 1-800-323-0620

Servicio permanente – 24 horas al día al año
Por favor proporciónenos la siguiente información:
-Número de modelo
-Número de serie (si lo tiene)
-Descripción de la parte y número que le corresponde 
en la lista de partes

12-Sp

Figura 21  – Ilustración de las Partes de Reparación para el Calentador de Aceite Portátil

4XA50C
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Para obtener soporte técnico o ayuda para resolver problemas, llame al: 1-800-323-0620
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Modelo 4XA50C

Lista de Partes de Reparación para el Calentador de Aceite Portátil
No. de No. de
Ref. Descripción Parte Cant.

No. de No. de
Ref. Descripción Parte Cant.

Para obtener soporte técnico o ayuda para resolver problemas, llame al: 1-800-323-0620

1 Conjunto del tanque 2151-0021-00 1
de combustible

2 Tapón de drenaje 3331-0051-00 1
3 Indicador de combustible 2156-0027-00 1
4 Filtro de combustible 3221-0009-00 1
5 Tapa del tanque 2151-0022-00 1

de combustible
6 Conjunto del cuello 2155-0011-00 1

de llenado
7 Soporte separador 3713-0004-00 5
8 Soporte de la placa 3713-0016-00 3
9 Buje del cordón 3712-0013-00 1

10 Cordón de alimentación 3980-0105-00 1
11 Buje ojal 3712-0044-00 4
12 Buje ojal 3712-0004-00 2
13 Línea de combustible 3740-0058-00 1
14 Arnés del quemador 39D0-0311-00 1
15 Tornillo de pestaña 4319-0015-02 39
16 Cono exterior 2153-0016-01 1
17 Tuerca de enganche 3131-0182-00 10
18 Cámara de combustión 2152-0082-00 1
19 Desviador de aire 3131-0361-00 5

20 Conjunto del cabezal 2152-0084-00 1
del quemador

21 Soporte de la fotocélula 3131-0159-00 1
22 Conjunto de la fotocélula SP-KFA1025 1
23 Tornillo (BH1) 4311-0068-00 1
24 Control de límite 38C0-0075-00 1

de temperatura
25 Tornillo - PH2 4312-0021-00 2
26 Encendedor 39E0-0029-00 1
27 Cubierta del encendedor 3131-0309-00 1
28 Conjunto del motor y 2154-0046-00 1

la bomba
29 Conjunto de la placa 215A-0024-00 1

de circuitos impresos
30 Cubierta del indicador 3121-0376-00 1
31 Interruptor de energía 39A0-0082-00 1
32 Ventana de visualización 3121-0113-00 1
33 Guía de la coraza 3121-0378-00 1
34 Protección del ventilador 3561-0064-00 1
35 Conjunto del ventilador 2154-0047-00 1
36 Perno de cabeza hueca 4323-0005-00 1

estándar
37 Coraza superior 3111-0253-00 1

4XA50C
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Manual de Instrucciones de Operación y Lista de Partes Dayton

Para Obtener Partes de Reparación en México Llame al 001-800-527-2331
en EE.UU. Llame al 1-800-323-0620

Servicio permanente – 24 horas al día al año
Por favor proporciónenos la siguiente información:
-Número de modelo
-Número de serie (si lo tiene)
-Descripción de la parte y número que le corresponde 
en la lista de partes

14-Sp

4XA50C

Figura 22 – Ilustración de las Partes de Reparación para los Calentadores de Aceite Portátiles

Lista de Partes de Reparación para los Calentadores de Aceite Portátiles
Número de
Referencia Descripción Número de Parte para Modelo 4XA50C Cantidad

Para obtener soporte técnico o ayuda para resolver problemas, llame al: 1-800-323-0620

1 Armazón de soporte de las ruedas 3551-0041-00 1
2 Armazón del asidero 3551-0043-00 2
3 Soporte del asidero 3551-0044-00 2
4 Asidero frontal 3551-0042-00 1
5 Eje de las ruedas 3541-0066-00 1
6 Rueda  3720-0011-00 2
7 Tapa de la rueda  3231-0100-00 2
8 Juego de herrajes HW-KFA1008 1
8-1 Perno FH (L) – 6
8-2 Tuerca de seguridad – 20
8-3 Buje  – 2
8-4 Arandela plana – 2
8-5 Pasador de aletas – 2
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Manual de Instrucciones de Operación y Lista de Partes Dayton

Para Obtener Partes de Reparación en México Llame al 001-800-527-2331
en EE.UU. Llame al 1-800-323-0620

Servicio permanente – 24 horas al día al año
Por favor proporciónenos la siguiente información:
-Número de modelo
-Número de serie (si lo tiene)
-Descripción de la parte y número que le corresponde 
en la lista de partes

15-Sp

Figura 23 – Ilustración de las Partes de Reparación para los Calentadores de Aceite Portátiles

Lista de Partes de Reparación para los Calentadores de Aceite Portátiles
Número de
Referencia Descripción Número de Parte para Modelo 4XA50C Cantidad

Para obtener soporte técnico o ayuda para resolver problemas, llame al: 1-800-323-0620

Conjunto del cabezal del quemador

3

1

2

4

5 6

7

8

9

10

1 Cabezal del quemador 3531-0012-00 1
2 Conector 3541-0060-00 1
3 Boquilla SP-KFA1028 1
4 Bujía SP-KFA1009 1
5 Arandela de fibra 4349-0017-00 1
6 Arandela de presión 4322-0009-00 1
7 Perno de pestaña 4329-0013-00 1
8 Niple recto 3541-0057-00 1
9 Válvula de solenoide 39A0-0084-00 1

10 Codo macho 3740-0037-00 1

4XA50C
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Manual de Instrucciones de Operación y Lista de Partes Dayton

Para Obtener Partes de Reparación en México Llame al 001-800-527-2331
en EE.UU. Llame al 1-800-323-0620

Servicio permanente – 24 horas al día al año
Por favor proporciónenos la siguiente información:
-Número de modelo
-Número de serie (si lo tiene)
-Descripción de la parte y número que le corresponde 
en la lista de partes

16-Sp

4XA50C

Figura 24 – Ilustración de las Partes de Reparación para el Calentador de Aceite Portátil

Lista de Partes de Reparación para el Calentador de Aceite Portátil
Número de
Referencia Descripción Número de Parte para Modelo 4XA50C Cantidad

Para obtener soporte técnico o ayuda para resolver problemas, llame al: 1-800-323-0620

1 Motor 3970-0111-00 1
2 Soporte del motor 3121-0375-00 1
3 Perno (HH) 4321-0182-00 4
4 Tuerca de seguridad 4331-0022-00 1
5 Acoplamiento de la bomba 3531-0013-00 1
6 Equipo de bomba 3740-0060-00 1
7 Perno de cabeza hueca sin cabeza 4323-0004-00 3
8 Conjunto del filtro de aceite 3740-0034-00 1
9 Codo macho 3740-0044-00 1

10 Adaptador recto 3740-0039-00 1
11 Portacondensador 3131-0295-00 1
12 Buje ojal 3712-0004-00 1
13 Tornillo (TH2S) 4312-0046-00 1
14 Tornillo de pestaña 4319-0015-02 2
15 Capacitor 3820-0146-00 1
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4XA50CManuel d’utilisation et de pièces détachées Dayton

Commandez les pièces détachées en appelant gratuitement 
1 800 323-0620
24 heures par jour – 365 jours par an
S’il vous plaît fournir l’information suivante :
-Numéro de modèle
-Numéro de série (s’il y en a un)
-Description de la pièce et son numéro 
comme montré sur la liste de pièces

Figure 21 – Illustration des pièces détachées pour radiateur portable à l’huile

Pour obtenir du soutien technique ou du dépannage, appeler : 1 (800) 323-0620
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Modèle 4XA50C
Manuel d’utilisation et de pièces détachées Dayton

Liste des pièces détachées pour radiateur portable à l’huile
N° de N° de
réf. Description pièce Qté

N° de N° de
réf. Description pièce Qté

Pour obtenir du soutien technique ou du dépannage, appeler : 1 (800) 323-0620

1 Réservoir de carburant 2151-0021-00 1
2 Bouchon de vidange 3331-0051-00 1
3 Jauge à combustible 2156-0027-00 1
4 Filtre à combustible 3221-0009-00 1
5 Bouchon de combustible 2151-0022-00 1
6 Col de remplissage 2155-0011-00 1
7 Support d’espacement 3713-0004-00 5
8 Support de carte 3713-0016-00 3
9 Douille de cordon 3712-0013-00 1

10 Cordon d’alimentation 3980-0105-00 1
11 Rondelle de bague 3712-0044-00 4
12 Rondelle de bague 3712-0004-00 2
13 Canalisation de combustible 3740-0058-00 1
14 Faisceau du brûleur 39D0-0311-00 1
15 Vis d’accouplement 4319-0015-02 39
16 Extérieur du cône 2153-0016-01 1
17 Écrou d’attache 3131-0182-00 10
18 Chambre de combustion 2152-0082-00 1
19 Déflecteur d’air 3131-0361-00 5

20 Tête de brûleur 2152-0084-00 1
21 Support de cellule 3131-0159-00 1

photoélectrique
22 Cellule photoélectrique SP-KFA1025 1
23 Vis (BH1) 4311-0068-00 1
24 Commande de limite de 38C0-0075-00 1

température 
25 Vis – PH2 4312-0021-00 2
26 Allumeur 39E0-0029-00 1
27 Couvercle d'allumeur 3131-0309-00 1
28 Moteur et pompe 2154-0046-00 1
29 Carte de circuits imprimés 215A-0024-00 1
30 Afficheur sur le couvercle 3121-0376-00 1
31 Interrupteur d’alimentation 39A0-0082-00 1
32 Regard 3121-0113-00 1
33 Enveloppe guide 3121-0378-00 1
34 Protection de ventilateur 3561-0064-00 1
35 Ventilateur 2154-0047-00 1
36 Douille standard pour boulon 4323-0005-00 1
37 Enveloppe supérieure 3111-0253-00 1
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Figure 22 –  Illustration des pièces détachées pour radiateur portable à l’huile 

Commandez les pièces détachées en appelant gratuitement 
1 800 323-0620
24 heures par jour – 365 jours par an
S’il vous plaît fournir l’information suivante :
-Numéro de modèle
-Numéro de série (s’il y en a un)
-Description de la pièce et son numéro 
comme montré sur la liste de pièces

4XA50CManuel d’utilisation et de pièces détachées Dayton

Liste des pièces détachées pour radiateur portable à l’huile
Numéro de
référence Description Numéro de pièce pour modèle : 4XA50C Quantité

Pour obtenir du soutien technique ou du dépannage, appeler : 1 (800) 323-0620

1 Cadre de support de roue 3551-0041-00 1
2 Cadre de poignée 3551-0043-00 2
3 Support de poignée 3551-0044-00 2
4 Poignée avant 3551-0042-00 1
5 Essieu de roue 3541-0066-00 1
6 Roue 3720-0011-00 2
7 Capuchon 3231-0100-00 2
8 Trousse de visserie HW-KFA1008 1
8-1 Boulon FH (L) – 6
8-2 Contre-écrou – 20
8-3 Douille – 2
8-4 Rondelle plate – 2
8-5 Goupille fendue – 2
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Figure 23 – Illustration des pièces détachées pour radiateur portable à l’huile 

4XA50C

Commandez les pièces détachées en appelant gratuitement 
1 800 323-0620
24 heures par jour – 365 jours par an
S’il vous plaît fournir l’information suivante :
-Numéro de modèle
-Numéro de série (s’il y en a un)
-Description de la pièce et son numéro 
comme montré sur la liste de pièces

Manuel d’utilisation et de pièces détachées Dayton

Liste des pièces détachées pour radiateur portable à l’huile
Numéro de
référence Description Numéro de pièce pour modèle : 4XA50C Quantité

Pour obtenir du soutien technique ou du dépannage, appeler : 1 (800) 323-0620

Tête de brûleur

3

1

2

4

5 6

7

8

9

10

1 Tête de brûleur 3531-0012-00 1
2 Fiche 3541-0060-00 1
3 Gicleur SP-KFA1028 1
4 Bougie d’allumage SP-KFA1009 1
5 Rondelle en fibre 4349-0017-00 1
6 Rondelle à ressort 4322-0009-00 1
7 Boulon à collerette 4329-0013-00 1
8 Tétine droite 3541-0057-00 1
9 Électro-valve 39A0-0084-00 1

10 Coude mâle 3740-0037-00 1
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Figure 24 – Illustration des pièces détachées pour radiateur portable à l’huile

Commandez les pièces détachées en appelant gratuitement 
1 800 323-0620
24 heures par jour – 365 jours par an
S’il vous plaît fournir l’information suivante :
-Numéro de modèle
-Numéro de série (s’il y en a un)
-Description de la pièce et son numéro 
comme montré sur la liste de pièces

4XA50CManuel d’utilisation et de pièces détachées Dayton

Liste des pièces détachées pour radiateur portable à l’huile
Numéro de
référence Description Numéro de pièce pour modèle : 4XA50 Quantité

Pour obtenir du soutien technique ou du dépannage, appeler : 1 (800) 323-0620

1 Moteur 3970-0111-00 1
2 Support de moteur 3121-0375-00 1
3 Boulon (HH) 4321-0182-00 4
4 Contre-écrou 4331-0022-00 1
5 Raccord de pompe 3531-0013-00 1
6 Pompe à engrenages 3740-0060-00 1
7 Douille de boulon sans tête 4323-0004-00 3
8 Filtre à l’huile 3740-0034-00 1
9 Coude mâle 3740-0044-00 1

10 Raccord droit 3740-0039-00 1
11 Support de condensateur 3131-0295-00 1
12 Rondelle de bague 3712-0004-00 1
13 Vis (TH2S) 4312-0046-00 1
14 Vis d’accouplement 4319-0015-02 2
15 Condensateur 3820-0146-00 1
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